For the three and nine months ended December 31, 2010, due to the timing of receipt of signed change orders, the Heavy Construction and
Mining segment had approximately $0.3 million and $1.0 million respectively in claims revenue recognized to the extent of costs incurred, the
Piling segment had $0.5 million and $2.3 million respectively in claims revenue recognized to the extent of costs incurred, and the Pipeline
segment had $nil million and $0.1 million respectively in claims revenue recognized to the extent of costs incurred.

21. Comparative figures

Certain of the comparative figures have been reclassified from statements previously presented to conform to the presentation of the current
period consolidated financial statements.

22. United States and Canadian accounting policy differences

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with US GAAP, which differs in certain respects from Canadian
GAAP. If Canadian GAAP were employed, the Company�s comprehensive income (loss) would be adjusted as follows:

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit � Three
months ended December 31, 2010 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $265,086 $1,010 $266,096
Project costs (e) 148,019 993 149,012
Equipment costs 58,819 � 58,819
Equipment operating lease expense 16,940 � 16,940
Depreciation (a) 10,501 (27) 10,474

Gross profit 30,807 44 30,851
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 16,482 155 16,637
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 847 � 847
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 873 � 873
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 992 177 1,169
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 359 (359)

Operating income before the undernoted 11,254 71 11,325
Interest expense, net (b) 7,193 (271) 6,922
Foreign exchange gain (42) � (42)
Realized and unrealized gain on derivative financial instruments (d) (2,040) (1,569) (3,609)
Other expense 27 � 27

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 43

Income before income taxes 6,116 1,911 8,027
Income taxes:
Current (51) � (51)
Deferred (f) 2,425 216 2,641

Net income 3,742 1,695 5,437
Other comprehensive loss
Unrealized foreign currency translation loss 20 � 20

Comprehensive income 3,722 1,695 5,417
Deficit, beginning of period (137,826) 7,339 (130,487)

Deficit, end of period $(134,084) $9,034 $(125,050)

Net income per share � basic $0.10 $0.05 $0.15

Net income per share � diluted $0.10 $0.05 $0.15

North American Energy Partners Inc.  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  21

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and nine months ended December 31, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit � Nine months
ended December 31, 2010 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $683,538 $4,009 $687,547
Project costs (e) 357,736 3,591 361,327
Equipment costs 170,180 � 170,180
Equipment operating lease expense 53,340 � 53,340
Depreciation (a) 26,758 (83) 26,675

Gross profit 75,524 501 76,025
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 45,497 (194) 45,303
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 1,428 � 1,428
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 848 � 848
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 2,252 526 2,778
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 876 (876) �

Operating income before the undernoted 24,623 1,045 25,668
Interest expense, net (b) 22,630 (918) 21,712
Foreign exchange gain (1,690) � (1,690)
Realized and unrealized gain on derivative financial instruments (d) (340) (4,630) (4,970)
Loss on debt extinguishment (b) 4,346 (2,884) 1,462
Other expense 18 � 18

(Loss) income before income taxes (341) 9,477 9,136
Income taxes (benefit):
Current 4,436 � 4,436
Deferred (f) (579) 1,524 945

Net (loss) income (4,198) 7,953 3,755
Other comprehensive loss
Unrealized foreign currency translation loss 20 � 20

Comprehensive (loss) income (4,218) 7,953 3,735
Deficit, beginning of period (129,886) 1,081 (128,805)

Deficit, end of period $(134,084) $9,034 $(125,050)

Net loss (income) per share � basic $(0.12) $0.22 $0.10

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 45

Net loss (income) per share � diluted $(0.12) $0.22 $0.10

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit � Three
months ended December 31, 2009 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $221,175 $1,539 $222,714
Project costs (e) 89,207 1,115 90,322
Equipment costs 57,512 � 57,512
Equipment operating lease expense 16,287 � 16,287
Depreciation (a) 10,543 (31) 10,512

Gross profit 47,626 455 48,081
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 14,532 315 14,847
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 743 � 743
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 649 � 649
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 528 210 738
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated joint venture (e) (98) 98 �

Operating income before the undernoted 31,272 (168) 31,104
Interest expense, net (b) 6,764 (637) 6,127
Foreign exchange gain (b) (5,449) 46 (5,403)
Realized and unrealized loss on derivative financial instruments (d) 8,010 (392) 7,618
Other expenses 471 � 471

Income before income taxes 21,476 815 22,291
Income taxes:
Current 591 � 591
Deferred (f) 5,949 174 6,123

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 14,936 641 15,577
Deficit, beginning of period (143,879) 2,461 (141,418)

Deficit, end of period $(128,943) $3,102 $(125,841)

Net income per share � basic $0.41 $0.02 $0.43

Net income per share � diluted $0.41 $0.02 $0.43

22  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  North American Energy Partners Inc.

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and nine months ended December 31, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit � Nine
months ended December 31, 2009 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $538,396 $2,531 $540,927
Project costs (e) 208,906 1,928 210,834
Equipment costs 147,915 � 147,915
Equipment operating lease expense 44,320 � 44,320
Depreciation (a) 30,693 (93) 30,600

Gross profit 106,562 696 107,258
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 43,426 502 43,928
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 1,044 � 1,044
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 373 � 373
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 1,438 623 2,061
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated joint venture (e) (66) 66 �

Operating income before the undernoted 60,347 (495) 59,852
Interest expense, net (b) 19,725 (1,840) 17,885
Foreign exchange gain (42,930) 450 (42,480)
Realized and unrealized loss on derivative financial instruments (d) 43,185 (2,720) 40,465
Other expenses 804 � 804

Income before income taxes 39,563 3,615 43,178
Income taxes:
Current 1,855 � 1,855
Deferred (f) 8,546 639 9,185

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 29,162 2,976 32,138
Deficit, beginning of period (158,105) 126 (157,979)

Deficit, end of period $(128,943) $3,102 $(125,841)

Net income per share � basic $0.81 $0.08 $0.89

Net income per share � diluted $0.79 $0.08 $0.87

North American Energy Partners Inc.  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  23

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and nine months ended December 31, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

The cumulative effect of material differences between US and Canadian GAAP on the Consolidated Balance Sheets of the Company is as